ASX and will, accordingly, incur further costs in this regard. The Company intends to
use a portion of the funds raised from the Loyalty Options Offer towards any
payments associated with the exercise of Quoted Options issued under the Loyalty
Options Offer.

The application of funds will depend on when Quoted Options are exercised and the
status of the Company's projects and requirements at the relevant time.

12

The above is a statement of current intentions at the date of this Prospectus.
Intervening events and new circumstances have the potential to affect the manner in
which the funds are ultimately applied. The Board reserves the right to alter the way
the funds are applied on this basis.

3.3 Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

Notes:

1. Funds raised of $71,583 less expenses of the Offers of $27,100.

2. Quoted Options issued under the Loyalty Options Offer priced at $0.005 per option to raise
$71,583.

  Mt Monger
Resources

Limited

IPO Pro forma
Adjustments

Loyalty
Option Pro

Adjustments

Pro forma
balance

  Audited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

 Notes 30 June 2021 30 June 2021 30 June 2021 30 June 2021

  $ $ $ $

Current assets

Cash & cash equivalents 1 85,684 3,706,508 44,483 3,836,675

Trade & other receivables  72,677  - 72,677

Other assets  125,725  - -

Total current assets  284,086 3,706,508 44,483 4,035,077

Non-Current assets

Exploration & development  1,314,474 665,000 - 1,979,474

Plant and equipment  6,546  - 6,546

Total non-current assets  1,321,020 665,000 - 1,986,020

TOTAL ASSETS  1,605,107 4,371,508 44,483 6,021,097

Current liabilities

Trade & other payables  538,949 - - 538,949

Borrowings  373,870 (355,637) - 18,233

Total current liabilities  912,820 (355,637) - 557,182

TOTAL LIABILITIES  912,820 (355,637) - 557,182

NET ASSETS  692,287 4,727,145 44,483 5,463,915

EQUITY

Issued capital  1,268,518 5,250,000 - 6,518,518

Reserves 2 272,055 - 71,583 343,638

Accumulated losses  (881,619) (522,855) (27,100) (1,431,574)

Total equity attributable
to shareholders of the
Company

658,954 4,727,145 44,483 5,430,582

Outside equity interest  33,333 - - 33,333

TOTAL EQUITY  692,287 4,727,145 44,483 5,463,915

13

Basis of Preparation

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in
accordance with the Corporations Act and Australian Accounting Standards and
Interpretations of the Australian Accounting Standards Board on a going concern
basis, which contemplates the continuity of normal business activity and the
realisation of assets and settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business.

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position is based on the audited
financial position as at 30 June 2021, adjustment for transactions associated with the